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Lucky Gap Trail

Ocean to Bay Trail - Agate Beach Wayside

Ocean to Bay Trail - Big Creek

Ocean to Bay Trail - Forest Park

Sam Moore Parkway Trail

Coast Street Trail

Yaquina Bay Beach (Coast Guard) Trail

Cooper Ridge Nature Trail

HWY 20

NE 12th St. 

SE 2nd St.
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Nye Beach

Yaquina Bay 
Lighthouse

Betty Wheeler Memorial Field 
852 NW Nye St.

Coast Park 
100 SW Coast Street 

Don & Ann Davis Park 
840 W Olive St.

Frank V. Wade Memorial Park 
1445 NE Big Creek Rd Newport

Literacy Park 
370 W Olive St.

Mombetsu Sister City Park 
620 SW Neff Way

Newport High School 
322 NE Eads St.

Newport Middle School 
825 NE 7th St.

Newport Recreation and Aquatic Center 
225 SE Avery Way

Nye Beach Turnaround 
704 NW Beach Dr.

Sam Case Elementary School 
459 NE 12th St.

Yaquina View Elementary School 
351 SE Harney St.
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Park Rules / Reglas de los Parques

Central Newport /  
Centro de Newport

Parks open from Dusk until Dawn. 
No alcohol. No open fires.
Do not lit ter. No illegal substance use. 
Call 911 in Case of Emergency.

Los parques abren desde el anochecer hasta el 
amanecer.
No alcohol. No fuego abierto.
No tire basura. No consumir sustancias ilegales.
Llame al 911 en Caso de Emergencia.

Trailheads /  
Senderos

Park Map  
& Directory

Mapa de Parques  

HMSC Yaquina Bay Estuary Trail

Mike Miller Park

South Beach State Park MU Path

NW Lighthouse Dr.
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Big Creek Rd.

NW 10th St. 

Bayfront Boardwalk

SW Naterlin Dr.

SW Jetty Way
SE Marine Science Dr.

SE 35th St.

SE 50th St.
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Big Creek Multi-Use Trails
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City Hall



Agate Beach Neighborhood and Dog Park
Agate Beach State Recreation Site

Betty Wheeler Memorial Field
Big Creek Park

Coast Park
Don & Ann Davis Park

Ernest Bloch Memorial Wayside
Frank V. Wade Memorial Park

Literacy Park
Newport High School

Newport Middle School
Nye Beach Turnaround

Sam Case Elementary
Sam Moore Skate Park & Parkway

South Beach State Park
Wilder Twin Park

Yaquina Bay State Recreation Site
Yaquina View Elementary School

Agate Beach Neighborhood & Dog Park 
185 NW 60th St.

Agate Beach State Recreation Site 
Agate Beach State Wayside

Betty Wheeler Memorial Field 
852 NW Nye St.

Big Creek Multi-Use Trails 
Between Blatner Creek and Kelly Creek

Big Creek Park 
2510 NE Big Creek Rd.

Coast Park 
100 SW Coast Street 

Don & Ann Davis Park 
840 W Olive St.

Ernest Bloch Memorial Wayside 
126 NW Gilbert Way

Founding Rock 
511 SW Coast Hwy.

Frank V. Wade Memorial Park 
1445 NE Big Creek Rd Newport

Literacy Park 
370 W Olive St.

Mombetsu Sister City Park 
620 SW Neff Way

Nye Beach Turnaround 
704 NW Beach Dr.

Sam Moore Skate Park & Parkway 
656 NW High St.

South Beach State Park 
5580 SW Coast Hwy.

Wilder Twin Park 
625 SE 43rd St.

Yaquina Bay State Recreation Site

Yaquina Head Outstanding Natural Area 
750 NW Lighthouse Dr.
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Amenities /  
Comodidades

Parks / Parques

Beach Safety /  
Seguridad en la playa
No Lifeguard on Duty. Know the tides and 
watch out for sneaker waves. Maintain a safe 
campfire.

Do Not Litter. Call 911 in Case of Emergency.

No hay salvavidas de guardia. Conozca las 
mareas y tenga cuidado con las olas “sneaker.” 
Mantenga una fogata segura.

No tire basura. Llame al 911 en caso de emer-
gencia.
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